
BID TABULATION FOR:

WALLER COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 33

CITY OF WALLER, WALLER COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE: DECEMBER 16, 2025

BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

TABULATION BY: M. GARCIA

TABULATION DATE: DECEMBER 16, 2025

LJA JOB NO. 1037-7107 (9.2)

BIDDER NAME AMOUNT DAYS NET AMT ($) DAYS NET AMT ($) DAYS

1) GONZALEZ CONSTRUCTION ENTERPRISE, INC. $1,231,291.69 40/50 $172,934.10 +20 $22,121.86 +14

2) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD. $1,272,092.46 45/15 $149,795.00 +10 $23,320.00 +5

3) FELLERS AND CLARK LP $1,276,500.00 20/25 $159,482.50 +2 $28,410.70 +3

4) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC. $1,277,000.00 30/45 $147,455.00 +10 $12,850.00 +4

5) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC $1,309,084.00 30/35 $149,639.00 +10 $11,142.00 +5

6) BAY UTILITIES. LLC $1,342,864.85 50/65 $163,443.50 +7 $24,760.00 +5

7) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD $1,359,242.40 20/28 $159,615.60 +6 $8,550.00 +4

8) TEXASITE $1,447,840.05 60/70 $168,258.00 +10 $35,190.00 +5

9) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC $1,474,678.60 30/40 $190,565.30 +5 $9,287.60 +2

10) CE BARKER LTD. $1,845,574.24 60/90 $197,446.15 +30 $9,501.30 +30

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE BEACON HILL SECTION 7

I, Patrick Hoang, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BASE BID ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ALTERNATE BID NO. 2
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BID TABULATION FOR:

WALLER COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 33

CITY OF WALLER, WALLER COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE: DECEMBER 16, 2025

BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

TABULATION BY: M. GARCIA

TABULATION DATE: DECEMBER 16, 2025

LJA JOB NO. 1037-7107 (9.2)

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

BASE BID WATER ITEMS

1. 8" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL 

FITTINGS AND VALVES, TO INCLUDE BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, 

COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  1789 $34.43 $61,595.27 $35.00 $62,615.00 $34.00 $60,826.00 $32.50 $58,142.50

2. 8" PLUG & CLAMP WITH 2” BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE 

IN PLACE

EA  3 $826.87 $2,480.61 $926.00 $2,778.00 $557.10 $1,671.30 $1,580.00 $4,740.00

3. FLUSHING VALVE UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, 6" GATE 

VALVE & BOX, 6" LEAD, FITTINGS, AND FLUSHING VALVE, COMPLETE IN 

PLACE

EA  4 $5,868.13 $23,472.52 $6,306.00 $25,224.00 $6,386.55 $25,546.20 $6,100.00 $24,400.00

4. REMOVAL OF EXISTING PLUG & CLAMP, 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX AND 

CONNECT PROPOSED 8" WATER LINE TO EXISTING 8" WATER LINE, 

ADDITIONALLY INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY ADAPTERS AND CONNECTORS, 

AND DISINFECTION OF EXISTING WATER LINE AS APPLICABLE, ALL DEPTHS, 

COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1 $50.00 $50.00 $100.00 $100.00 $167.15 $167.15 $500.00 $500.00

5. "FAR SIDE" WATER SERVICE LEADS, SDR-9, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING 

CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, PLUG, ALL JOINTS AND FITTINGS, 

CORPORATION STOP, CURB STOP, METER NIPPLE, MARKER, TAP AND 

SLEEVE, ETC., ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  35 $664.40 $23,254.00 $1,204.00 $42,140.00 $1,414.10 $49,493.50 $1,110.00 $38,850.00

6. "NEAR SIDE" WATER SERVICE LEADS, SDR-9, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING 

CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, PLUG, ALL JOINTS AND FITTINGS, 

CORPORATION STOP, CURB STOP, METER NIPPLE, MARKER, TAP AND 

SLEEVE, ETC., ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  20 $440.00 $8,800.00 $440.00 $8,800.00 $467.25 $9,345.00 $555.00 $11,100.00

7. TRENCH SAFETY, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE LF  1789 $1.00 $1,789.00 $0.01 $17.89 $0.10 $178.90 $1.00 $1,789.00

SUBTOTAL BASE BID WATER ITEMS $121,441.40 $141,674.89 $147,228.05 $139,521.50

BASE BID SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS

1. 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 8' - 12' CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING 

AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  2190 $40.21 $88,059.90 $31.00 $67,890.00 $40.30 $88,257.00 $32.75 $71,722.50

2. 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 12' - 16' CUT, INCLUDES 

BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  1492 $40.76 $60,813.92 $35.00 $52,220.00 $40.30 $60,127.60 $37.00 $55,204.00

3. 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 20' AND DEEPER CUT, INCLUDES 

BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  98 $41.86 $4,102.28 $39.00 $3,822.00 $40.30 $3,949.40 $46.00 $4,508.00

4. STANDARD 4' DIAMETER PRECAST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (0' - 8' 

DEPTH), INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  22 $2,647.87 $58,253.14 $2,675.00 $58,850.00 $2,451.20 $53,926.40 $2,860.00 $62,920.00

5. EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH FOR 4' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE 

(OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE

VF  84 $120.00 $10,080.00 $215.00 $18,060.00 $128.15 $10,764.60 $286.00 $24,024.00

6. LONG SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEAD, ASTM D-2241, 

SDR 26, INCLUDES PIPE, CEMENT STABILIZIED SAND BACKFILL, DROPS 

STRUCTURE, STACK, RISED, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY 

FITTINGS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  9 $3,449.23 $31,043.07 $3,010.00 $27,090.00 $2,535.80 $22,822.20 $2,700.00 $24,300.00

7. SHORT SIDE SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEAD, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 

INCLUDES PIPE, CEMENT STABILIZES SAND BACKFILL, DROP STRUCTURE, 

STACK, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ALL 

DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  19 $1,498.20 $28,465.80 $1,319.00 $25,061.00 $813.85 $15,463.15 $1,445.00 $27,455.00

8. REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING 8" PLUG AND CONNECT 

PROPOSED 8" SANITARY SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1 $100.00 $100.00 $250.00 $250.00 $389.95 $389.95 $250.00 $250.00

1) GONZALEZ CONSTRUCTION ENTERPRISE, 

INC.

2) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD. 3) FELLERS AND CLARK LP 4) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE BEACON HILL SECTION 7
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BID TABULATION FOR:

WALLER COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 33

CITY OF WALLER, WALLER COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE: DECEMBER 16, 2025

BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

TABULATION BY: M. GARCIA

TABULATION DATE: DECEMBER 16, 2025

LJA JOB NO. 1037-7107 (9.2)

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

1) GONZALEZ CONSTRUCTION ENTERPRISE, 

INC.

2) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD. 3) FELLERS AND CLARK LP 4) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE BEACON HILL SECTION 7

9. ADDITIONAL COST FOR WATER AND SANITARY SEWER CROSSINGS, ALL 

DEPTHS INCLUDES UPGRADE TO 18' SECTION FOR RESTRAINED JOINT 

AWWA C900 DR 18 PIPE FOR BOTH WATER AND SANITARY SEWER LINES 

WHERE APPLICABLE AND RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  2 $100.00 $200.00 $1,480.00 $2,960.00 $111.40 $222.80 $250.00 $500.00

10. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE LF  3780 $1.00 $3,780.00 $0.01 $37.80 $0.10 $378.00 $1.00 $3,780.00

11. 8" SANITARY SEWER PLUG, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA  1 $100.00 $100.00 $75.00 $75.00 $66.85 $66.85 $60.00 $60.00

12. CEMENT STABILIZED SAND (TO BE USED TO BACKFILL SANITARY SEWER 

MANHOLES AND PIPE LOCATED IN THE RIGHT OF WAY), COMPLETE IN 

PLACE

CY  690 $1.00 $690.00 $26.00 $17,940.00 $0.01 $6.90 $1.00 $690.00

SUBTOTAL BASE BID SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS $285,688.11 $274,255.80 $256,374.85 $275,413.50

BASE BID STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS

1. 24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND 

BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  1628 $76.45 $124,460.60 $63.00 $102,564.00 $76.10 $123,890.80 $68.50 $111,518.00

2. 30" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND 

BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  367 $94.86 $34,813.62 $79.00 $28,993.00 $90.90 $33,360.30 $86.00 $31,562.00

3. 36" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND 

BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  91 $127.17 $11,572.47 $113.00 $10,283.00 $122.55 $11,152.05 $117.00 $10,647.00

4. 42" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND 

BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  405 $166.29 $67,347.45 $156.00 $63,180.00 $158.30 $64,111.50 $153.25 $62,066.25

5. 48" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND 

BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  454 $194.32 $88,221.28 $237.00 $107,598.00 $186.55 $84,693.70 $184.00 $83,536.00

6. 54" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND 

BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  383 $274.87 $105,275.21 $329.00 $126,007.00 $266.15 $101,935.45 $263.00 $100,729.00

7. 60" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND 

BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  480 $316.02 $151,689.60 $377.00 $180,960.00 $304.55 $146,184.00 $305.00 $146,400.00

8. 5' X 6' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, ASTM C-1433, INCLUDES 

BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  44 $498.16 $21,919.04 $559.00 $24,596.00 $498.60 $21,938.40 $485.00 $21,340.00

9. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR STORM SEWER, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, 

COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  3852 $1.00 $3,852.00 $0.01 $38.52 $0.10 $385.20 $1.00 $3,852.00

10. REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND 

SMALLER, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  16 $2,362.80 $37,804.80 $2,465.00 $39,440.00 $2,386.55 $38,184.80 $3,460.00 $55,360.00

11. REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWER AND 

LARGER, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  15 $3,236.20 $48,543.00 $4,100.00 $61,500.00 $6,834.65 $102,519.75 $5,000.00 $75,000.00

12. REINFORCED CONCRETE STORM SEWER JUNCTION BOX WITH REINFORCED 

CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE TOP, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, 

COMPLETE IN PLACE,

EA  3 $10,062.80 $30,188.40 $5,500.00 $16,500.00 $11,726.85 $35,180.55 $13,000.00 $39,000.00
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BID TABULATION FOR:

WALLER COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 33

CITY OF WALLER, WALLER COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE: DECEMBER 16, 2025

BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

TABULATION BY: M. GARCIA

TABULATION DATE: DECEMBER 16, 2025

LJA JOB NO. 1037-7107 (9.2)

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

1) GONZALEZ CONSTRUCTION ENTERPRISE, 

INC.

2) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD. 3) FELLERS AND CLARK LP 4) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE BEACON HILL SECTION 7

13. REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "E" INLET, ALL SIDES OPEN, ALL DEPTHS, 

COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1 $2,692.80 $2,692.80 $1,650.00 $1,650.00 $4,150.35 $4,150.35 $3,800.00 $3,800.00

14. STAGE I- STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED 

CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET ("H-2"), COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  18 $962.50 $17,325.00 $1,200.00 $21,600.00 $1,041.75 $18,751.50 $2,500.00 $45,000.00

15. STAGE II- STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED 

CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET ("H-2"), COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  18 $1,647.80 $29,660.40 $1,910.00 $34,380.00 $2,317.50 $41,715.00 $550.00 $9,900.00

16. STAGE I- STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED 

CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET ("H-2") WITH GRATE INLET TOP, 

COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1 $1,199.00 $1,199.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,041.75 $1,041.75 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

17. STAGE II- STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED 

CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET ("H-2") WITH GRATE INLET TOP, 

COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1 $1,760.00 $1,760.00 $1,460.00 $1,460.00 $2,317.50 $2,317.50 $650.00 $650.00

18. DRAINAGE SWALE, V' BOTTOM WITH 4:1 SIDE SLOPES, COMPLETE IN PLACE LF  4220 $2.00 $8,440.00 $2.00 $8,440.00 $4.45 $18,779.00 $3.50 $14,770.00

19. REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING 8" BRICK PLUG AND 

CONNECT PROPOSED STORM SEWER, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN 

PLACE

EA  1 $50.00 $50.00 $200.00 $200.00 $612.80 $612.80 $250.00 $250.00

20. CEMENT STABILIZED SAND (TO BE USED TO BACKFILL STORM SEWER 

MANHOLES AND PIPE LOCATED IN THE RIGHT OF WAY), COMPLETE IN 

PLACE

CY  170 $1.00 $170.00 $26.00 $4,420.00 $0.01 $1.70 $1.00 $170.00

SUBTOTAL BASE BID STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS $786,984.67 $835,009.52 $850,906.10 $818,050.25

BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

1. REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION 

OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  3755 $0.01 $37.55 $0.01 $37.55 $0.01 $37.55 $1.00 $3,755.00

2. FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE 

ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  4046 $0.01 $40.46 $0.01 $40.46 $0.01 $40.46 $1.00 $4,046.00

3. STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, INCLUDES INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE 

AND REMOVAL, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), 

COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1 $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

4. CONCRETE TRUCK WASH OUT STATION, INCLUDES INSTALLATION, 

MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF 

THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1 $300.00 $300.00 $50.00 $50.00 $1.00 $1.00 $250.00 $250.00

5. EXTRA BURLAP BAG BARRIER ON INLET, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE 

DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  24 $10.00 $240.00 $15.00 $360.00 $1.00 $24.00 $20.00 $480.00

6. EXTRA SILT FENCE INLET PROTECTION BARRIER, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE 

DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  24 $10.00 $240.00 $20.00 $480.00 $1.00 $24.00 $20.00 $480.00

7. HYDRO-MULCH SEEDING, AND WATERING AS NECESSARY TO ACHIEVE 

GRASS GROWTH (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), 

COMPLETE IN PLACE

AC  2 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $1,300.00 $2,600.00 $1.00 $2.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

8. EXTRA WATER LINE FITTINGS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE 

ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

TON 2 $1.00 $2.00 $0.01 $0.02 $1.00 $2.00 $1.00 $2.00
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BID TABULATION FOR:

WALLER COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 33

CITY OF WALLER, WALLER COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE: DECEMBER 16, 2025

BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

TABULATION BY: M. GARCIA

TABULATION DATE: DECEMBER 16, 2025

LJA JOB NO. 1037-7107 (9.2)

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

1) GONZALEZ CONSTRUCTION ENTERPRISE, 

INC.

2) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD. 3) FELLERS AND CLARK LP 4) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE BEACON HILL SECTION 7

9. EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, (1.1 SACKS PER TON), (TO BE 

USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

CY  10 $30.00 $300.00 $26.00 $260.00 $1.00 $10.00 $40.00 $400.00

10. EXTRA COST OF SANITARY SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION AS PER CITY 

OF HOUSTON DRAWING NO. 02317-01, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE 

USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  500 $1.00 $500.00 $0.01 $5.00 $0.01 $5.00 $5.00 $2,500.00

11. EXTRA COST OF STORM SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION AS PER CITY OF 

HOUSTON, DRAWING NO. 02317-01, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE 

USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  100 $1.00 $100.00 $0.01 $1.00 $0.01 $1.00 $1.00 $100.00

12. EXTRA COST OF WET SAND CONSTRUCTION UNDER MANHOLE AS PER CITY 

OF HOUSTON DRAWING NO. 02082-05 (EFFECTIVE DATE ON OCTOBER 1, 

2002 OR LATEST DETAIL), ALL DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE 

DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  22 $10.00 $220.00 $0.01 $0.22 $1.00 $22.00 $100.00 $2,200.00

13. EXTRA DEWATERING FOR UTILITY LINES, ALL LINES SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO 

BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  600 $10.00 $6,000.00 $0.01 $6.00 $0.01 $6.00 $18.00 $10,800.00

14. EXTRA 8” AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA  1 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

15. UTILITY SPOILS, INCLUDES ON-SITE HAULING OFF-ROAD, STRIPPING, STOCK 

PILING OF STRIPPINGS, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR 

DENSITY, AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

CY  7102 $1.25 $8,877.50 $1.00 $7,102.00 $2.80 $19,885.60 $1.50 $10,653.00

16. BROADCAST SEEDING INCLUDES FERTILIZING AND WATERING, (TO BE USED 

ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

AC  9.1 $1,200.00 $10,920.00 $600.00 $5,460.00 $1.00 $9.10 $300.00 $2,730.00

17. ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE RIM ELEVATION AS REQUIRED (TO BE USED 

ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1 $200.00 $200.00 $250.00 $250.00 $1.00 $1.00 $100.00 $100.00

18. STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDING 

INSPECTION REPORTS CONDUCTED ON A WEEKLY BASIS ACCORDING TO 

TCEQ PERMIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1 $300.00 $300.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,918.29 $1,918.29 $1,018.75 $1,018.75

SUBTOTAL BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS $37,177.51 $21,152.25 $21,991.00 $44,014.75

ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 BEACON HILL SECTION 8 DRAINAGE OUTFALL REPAIR

1. 8' X 6' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, ASTM C-1433, INCLUDES 

BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  145 $795.78 $115,388.10 $802.00 $116,290.00 $722.35 $104,740.75 $720.00 $104,400.00

2. REINFORCED CONCRETE STORM SEWER JUNCTION BOX WITH REINFORCED 

CONCRETE TYPE "E" INLET TOP, ALL SIDES OPEN, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, 

ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1 $32,428.85 $32,428.85 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $14,790.85 $14,790.85 $20,000.00 $20,000.00

3. 4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING, COMPLETE IN PLACE SY  90 $117.88 $10,609.20 $140.00 $12,600.00 $167.15 $15,043.50 $120.00 $10,800.00

4. 8" BRICK PLUG FOR 8' X 6' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, ALL 

DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1 $750.00 $750.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,813.35 $2,813.35 $750.00 $750.00

5. UTILITY SPOIL, HAUL, SPREAD AND COMPACT, COMPLETE IN PLACE LS  1 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,327.05 $1,327.05 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

6. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR STORM SEWER, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, 

COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  145 $1.00 $145.00 $1.00 $145.00 $0.10 $14.50 $1.00 $145.00
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BID TABULATION FOR:

WALLER COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 33

CITY OF WALLER, WALLER COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE: DECEMBER 16, 2025

BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

TABULATION BY: M. GARCIA

TABULATION DATE: DECEMBER 16, 2025

LJA JOB NO. 1037-7107 (9.2)

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

1) GONZALEZ CONSTRUCTION ENTERPRISE, 

INC.

2) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD. 3) FELLERS AND CLARK LP 4) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE BEACON HILL SECTION 7

7. INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA  1 $25.00 $25.00 $150.00 $150.00 $11.15 $11.15 $100.00 $100.00

8. INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE II INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA  1 $25.00 $25.00 $50.00 $50.00 $11.15 $11.15 $100.00 $100.00

9. HYDROMULCH SEEDING OF DRAINAGE SWALE AND POND SIDE SLOPES, 

COMPLETE IN PLACE

AC  1 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00 $2,172.65 $2,172.65 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

10. REGRADE EXISTING DRAINAGE SWALE, COMPLETE IN PLACE LF  232 $4.60 $1,067.20 $5.00 $1,160.00 $5.55 $1,287.60 $5.00 $1,160.00

11. REPAIR AND REGRADING OF EXISTING POND SIDE SLOPES, COMPLETE IN 

PLACE

LS  1 $2,995.75 $2,995.75 $500.00 $500.00 $5,570.95 $5,570.95 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

12. TEMPORARY COFFER DAM FOR CONSTRUCTION OF STORM OUTFALL, 

INCLUDES REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF OFF-SITE, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $11,141.90 $11,141.90 $4,000.00 $4,000.00

13. SURFACE WATER CONTROL, INCLUDES PUMPING REQUIRED TO CONSTRUCT 

STORM OUTFALL, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE 

ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $100.00 $100.00 $557.10 $557.10 $500.00 $500.00

SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 BEACON HILL SECTION 8 DRAINAGE OUTFALL REPAIR $172,934.10 $149,795.00 $159,482.50 $147,455.00

ALTERNATE BID NO. 2 BEACON HILL POND DRAINAGE CHANNEL OUTFALL REPAIR

1. REPAIR AND REGRADE EXISTING DRAINAGE CHANNEL INTO DETENTION 

POND, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  144 $98.90 $14,241.60 $90.00 $12,960.00 $111.40 $16,041.60 $25.00 $3,600.00

2. 18" THICK CONCRETE RIP RAP, INCLUDES GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, COMPLETE IN 

PLACE

SY  74 $106.49 $7,880.26 $140.00 $10,360.00 $167.15 $12,369.10 $125.00 $9,250.00

SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 2 BEACON HILL POND DRAINAGE CHANNEL OUTFALL REPAIR $22,121.86 $23,320.00 $28,410.70 $12,850.00

BID SUMMARY

BASE BID WATER ITEMS $121,441.40 $141,674.89 $147,228.05 $139,521.50

BASE BID SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS $285,688.11 $274,255.80 $256,374.85 $275,413.50

BASE BID STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS $786,984.67 $835,009.52 $850,906.10 $818,050.25

BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS $37,177.51 $21,152.25 $21,991.00 $44,014.75

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID $1,231,291.69 $1,272,092.46 $1,276,500.00 $1,277,000.00

ALTERNATE BID NO. 1

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID $1,231,291.69 $1,272,092.46 $1,276,500.00 $1,277,000.00

BEACON HILL SECTION 8 DRAINAGE OUTFALL REPAIR $172,934.10 $149,795.00 $159,482.50 $147,455.00

TOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 PLUS BASE BID $1,404,225.79 $1,421,887.46 $1,435,982.50 $1,424,455.00

ALTERNATE BID NO. 2

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID $1,231,291.69 $1,272,092.46 $1,276,500.00 $1,277,000.00

BEACON HILL POND DRAINAGE CHANNEL OUTFALL REPAIR $22,121.86 $23,320.00 $28,410.70 $12,850.00

TOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 2 PLUS BASE BID $1,253,413.55 $1,295,412.46 $1,304,910.70 $1,289,850.00
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BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:

TABULATION BY:

TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO. 

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY

BASE BID WATER ITEMS

1. 8" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL 

FITTINGS AND VALVES, TO INCLUDE BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, 

COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  1789

2. 8" PLUG & CLAMP WITH 2” BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE 

IN PLACE

EA  3

3. FLUSHING VALVE UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, 6" GATE 

VALVE & BOX, 6" LEAD, FITTINGS, AND FLUSHING VALVE, COMPLETE IN 

PLACE

EA  4

4. REMOVAL OF EXISTING PLUG & CLAMP, 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX AND 

CONNECT PROPOSED 8" WATER LINE TO EXISTING 8" WATER LINE, 

ADDITIONALLY INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY ADAPTERS AND CONNECTORS, 

AND DISINFECTION OF EXISTING WATER LINE AS APPLICABLE, ALL DEPTHS, 

COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1

5. "FAR SIDE" WATER SERVICE LEADS, SDR-9, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING 

CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, PLUG, ALL JOINTS AND FITTINGS, 

CORPORATION STOP, CURB STOP, METER NIPPLE, MARKER, TAP AND 

SLEEVE, ETC., ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  35

6. "NEAR SIDE" WATER SERVICE LEADS, SDR-9, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING 

CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, PLUG, ALL JOINTS AND FITTINGS, 

CORPORATION STOP, CURB STOP, METER NIPPLE, MARKER, TAP AND 

SLEEVE, ETC., ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  20

7. TRENCH SAFETY, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE LF  1789

SUBTOTAL BASE BID WATER ITEMS

BASE BID SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS

1. 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 8' - 12' CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING 

AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  2190

2. 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 12' - 16' CUT, INCLUDES 

BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  1492

3. 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 20' AND DEEPER CUT, INCLUDES 

BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  98

4. STANDARD 4' DIAMETER PRECAST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (0' - 8' 

DEPTH), INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  22

5. EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH FOR 4' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE 

(OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE

VF  84

6. LONG SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEAD, ASTM D-2241, 

SDR 26, INCLUDES PIPE, CEMENT STABILIZIED SAND BACKFILL, DROPS 

STRUCTURE, STACK, RISED, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY 

FITTINGS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  9

7. SHORT SIDE SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEAD, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 

INCLUDES PIPE, CEMENT STABILIZES SAND BACKFILL, DROP STRUCTURE, 

STACK, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ALL 

DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  19

8. REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING 8" PLUG AND CONNECT 

PROPOSED 8" SANITARY SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1

WALLER COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 33

CITY OF WALLER, WALLER COUNTY, TEXAS

DECEMBER 16, 2025

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

M. GARCIA

DECEMBER 16, 2025

1037-7107 (9.2)

UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

$35.00 $62,615.00 $39.00 $69,771.00 $35.00 $62,615.00 $35.00 $62,615.00

$710.00 $2,130.00 $700.00 $2,100.00 $513.00 $1,539.00 $1,800.00 $5,400.00

$6,900.00 $27,600.00 $6,200.00 $24,800.00 $7,014.00 $28,056.00 $6,100.00 $24,400.00

$350.00 $350.00 $1,700.00 $1,700.00 $682.00 $682.00 $650.00 $650.00

$1,075.00 $37,625.00 $1,400.00 $49,000.00 $1,382.00 $48,370.00 $1,500.00 $52,500.00

$600.00 $12,000.00 $800.00 $16,000.00 $761.00 $15,220.00 $650.00 $13,000.00

$1.00 $1,789.00 $0.10 $178.90 $0.10 $178.90 $1.00 $1,789.00

$144,109.00 $163,549.90 $156,660.90 $160,354.00

$32.00 $70,080.00 $42.00 $91,980.00 $37.00 $81,030.00 $50.00 $109,500.00

$33.00 $49,236.00 $44.00 $65,648.00 $37.00 $55,204.00 $52.00 $77,584.00

$58.00 $5,684.00 $50.00 $4,900.00 $37.00 $3,626.00 $54.00 $5,292.00

$2,400.00 $52,800.00 $2,600.00 $57,200.00 $4,458.00 $98,076.00 $2,900.00 $63,800.00

$160.00 $13,440.00 $125.00 $10,500.00 $185.00 $15,540.00 $160.00 $13,440.00

$2,000.00 $18,000.00 $2,000.00 $18,000.00 $1,965.00 $17,685.00 $3,200.00 $28,800.00

$825.00 $15,675.00 $800.00 $15,200.00 $1,284.00 $24,396.00 $1,400.00 $26,600.00

$140.00 $140.00 $600.00 $600.00 $108.00 $108.00 $650.00 $650.00

6) BAY UTILITIES. LLC 7) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD 8) TEXASITE5) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE BEACON HILL SECTION 7
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BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:

TABULATION BY:

TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO. 

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY

9. ADDITIONAL COST FOR WATER AND SANITARY SEWER CROSSINGS, ALL 

DEPTHS INCLUDES UPGRADE TO 18' SECTION FOR RESTRAINED JOINT 

AWWA C900 DR 18 PIPE FOR BOTH WATER AND SANITARY SEWER LINES 

WHERE APPLICABLE AND RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  2

10. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE LF  3780

11. 8" SANITARY SEWER PLUG, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA  1

12. CEMENT STABILIZED SAND (TO BE USED TO BACKFILL SANITARY SEWER 

MANHOLES AND PIPE LOCATED IN THE RIGHT OF WAY), COMPLETE IN 

PLACE

CY  690

SUBTOTAL BASE BID SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS

BASE BID STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS

1. 24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND 

BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  1628

2. 30" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND 

BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  367

3. 36" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND 

BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  91

4. 42" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND 

BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  405

5. 48" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND 

BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  454

6. 54" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND 

BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  383

7. 60" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND 

BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  480

8. 5' X 6' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, ASTM C-1433, INCLUDES 

BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  44

9. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR STORM SEWER, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, 

COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  3852

10. REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND 

SMALLER, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  16

11. REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWER AND 

LARGER, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  15

12. REINFORCED CONCRETE STORM SEWER JUNCTION BOX WITH REINFORCED 

CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE TOP, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, 

COMPLETE IN PLACE,

EA  3

WALLER COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 33

CITY OF WALLER, WALLER COUNTY, TEXAS

DECEMBER 16, 2025

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

M. GARCIA

DECEMBER 16, 2025

1037-7107 (9.2)

UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

6) BAY UTILITIES. LLC 7) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD 8) TEXASITE5) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE BEACON HILL SECTION 7

$2,800.00 $5,600.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,277.00 $2,554.00 $1,600.00 $3,200.00

$1.00 $3,780.00 $0.10 $378.00 $0.10 $378.00 $1.00 $3,780.00

$35.00 $35.00 $36.00 $36.00 $77.00 $77.00 $600.00 $600.00

$15.00 $10,350.00 $40.00 $27,600.00 $0.10 $69.00 $20.00 $13,800.00

$244,820.00 $296,042.00 $298,743.00 $347,046.00

$74.00 $120,472.00 $71.00 $115,588.00 $76.00 $123,728.00 $80.00 $130,240.00

$96.00 $35,232.00 $90.00 $33,030.00 $93.00 $34,131.00 $95.00 $34,865.00

$136.00 $12,376.00 $123.00 $11,193.00 $135.00 $12,285.00 $135.00 $12,285.00

$170.00 $68,850.00 $161.00 $65,205.00 $178.00 $72,090.00 $175.00 $70,875.00

$199.00 $90,346.00 $193.00 $87,622.00 $211.00 $95,794.00 $205.00 $93,070.00

$290.00 $111,070.00 $277.00 $106,091.00 $297.00 $113,751.00 $300.00 $114,900.00

$330.00 $158,400.00 $323.00 $155,040.00 $351.25 $168,600.00 $340.00 $163,200.00

$525.00 $23,100.00 $527.00 $23,188.00 $536.00 $23,584.00 $520.00 $22,880.00

$1.00 $3,852.00 $0.10 $385.20 $0.10 $385.20 $2.00 $7,704.00

$2,350.00 $37,600.00 $2,700.00 $43,200.00 $3,021.00 $48,336.00 $4,000.00 $64,000.00

$5,150.00 $77,250.00 $4,000.00 $60,000.00 $5,017.00 $75,255.00 $4,500.00 $67,500.00

$9,850.00 $29,550.00 $9,100.00 $27,300.00 $13,745.00 $41,235.00 $10,000.00 $30,000.00
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BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:

TABULATION BY:

TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO. 

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY

13. REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "E" INLET, ALL SIDES OPEN, ALL DEPTHS, 

COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1

14. STAGE I- STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED 

CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET ("H-2"), COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  18

15. STAGE II- STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED 

CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET ("H-2"), COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  18

16. STAGE I- STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED 

CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET ("H-2") WITH GRATE INLET TOP, 

COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1

17. STAGE II- STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED 

CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET ("H-2") WITH GRATE INLET TOP, 

COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1

18. DRAINAGE SWALE, V' BOTTOM WITH 4:1 SIDE SLOPES, COMPLETE IN PLACE LF  4220

19. REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING 8" BRICK PLUG AND 

CONNECT PROPOSED STORM SEWER, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN 

PLACE

EA  1

20. CEMENT STABILIZED SAND (TO BE USED TO BACKFILL STORM SEWER 

MANHOLES AND PIPE LOCATED IN THE RIGHT OF WAY), COMPLETE IN 

PLACE

CY  170

SUBTOTAL BASE BID STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS

BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

1. REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION 

OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  3755

2. FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE 

ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  4046

3. STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, INCLUDES INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE 

AND REMOVAL, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), 

COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1

4. CONCRETE TRUCK WASH OUT STATION, INCLUDES INSTALLATION, 

MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF 

THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1

5. EXTRA BURLAP BAG BARRIER ON INLET, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE 

DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  24

6. EXTRA SILT FENCE INLET PROTECTION BARRIER, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE 

DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  24

7. HYDRO-MULCH SEEDING, AND WATERING AS NECESSARY TO ACHIEVE 

GRASS GROWTH (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), 

COMPLETE IN PLACE

AC  2

8. EXTRA WATER LINE FITTINGS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE 

ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

TON 2

WALLER COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 33

CITY OF WALLER, WALLER COUNTY, TEXAS

DECEMBER 16, 2025

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

M. GARCIA

DECEMBER 16, 2025

1037-7107 (9.2)

UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

6) BAY UTILITIES. LLC 7) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD 8) TEXASITE5) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE BEACON HILL SECTION 7

$1,950.00 $1,950.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,839.00 $2,839.00 $3,700.00 $3,700.00

$1,125.00 $20,250.00 $1,900.00 $34,200.00 $1,412.00 $25,416.00 $2,100.00 $37,800.00

$2,550.00 $45,900.00 $1,000.00 $18,000.00 $1,952.00 $35,136.00 $2,100.00 $37,800.00

$2,400.00 $2,400.00 $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $1,413.00 $1,413.00 $2,100.00 $2,100.00

$2,550.00 $2,550.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,952.00 $1,952.00 $2,700.00 $2,700.00

$2.50 $10,550.00 $2.00 $8,440.00 $2.00 $8,440.00 $3.00 $12,660.00

$600.00 $600.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $310.00 $310.00 $600.00 $600.00

$15.00 $2,550.00 $40.00 $6,800.00 $0.10 $17.00 $20.00 $3,400.00

$854,848.00 $802,382.20 $884,697.20 $912,279.00

$2.00 $7,510.00 $1.65 $6,195.75 $0.10 $375.50 $0.05 $187.75

$2.00 $8,092.00 $1.50 $6,069.00 $0.10 $404.60 $0.05 $202.30

$1,500.00 $1,500.00 $2,700.00 $2,700.00 $1.00 $1.00 $200.00 $200.00

$500.00 $500.00 $200.00 $200.00 $1.00 $1.00 $50.00 $50.00

$25.00 $600.00 $50.00 $1,200.00 $1.00 $24.00 $10.00 $240.00

$25.00 $600.00 $100.00 $2,400.00 $1.00 $24.00 $1.00 $24.00

$1,500.00 $3,000.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $900.00 $1,800.00

$1.00 $2.00 $100.00 $200.00 $1.00 $2.00 $1.00 $2.00
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BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:

TABULATION BY:

TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO. 

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY

9. EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, (1.1 SACKS PER TON), (TO BE 

USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

CY  10

10. EXTRA COST OF SANITARY SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION AS PER CITY 

OF HOUSTON DRAWING NO. 02317-01, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE 

USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  500

11. EXTRA COST OF STORM SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION AS PER CITY OF 

HOUSTON, DRAWING NO. 02317-01, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE 

USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  100

12. EXTRA COST OF WET SAND CONSTRUCTION UNDER MANHOLE AS PER CITY 

OF HOUSTON DRAWING NO. 02082-05 (EFFECTIVE DATE ON OCTOBER 1, 

2002 OR LATEST DETAIL), ALL DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE 

DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  22

13. EXTRA DEWATERING FOR UTILITY LINES, ALL LINES SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO 

BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  600

14. EXTRA 8” AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA  1

15. UTILITY SPOILS, INCLUDES ON-SITE HAULING OFF-ROAD, STRIPPING, STOCK 

PILING OF STRIPPINGS, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR 

DENSITY, AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

CY  7102

16. BROADCAST SEEDING INCLUDES FERTILIZING AND WATERING, (TO BE USED 

ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

AC  9.1

17. ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE RIM ELEVATION AS REQUIRED (TO BE USED 

ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1

18. STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDING 

INSPECTION REPORTS CONDUCTED ON A WEEKLY BASIS ACCORDING TO 

TCEQ PERMIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1

SUBTOTAL BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 BEACON HILL SECTION 8 DRAINAGE OUTFALL REPAIR

1. 8' X 6' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, ASTM C-1433, INCLUDES 

BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  145

2. REINFORCED CONCRETE STORM SEWER JUNCTION BOX WITH REINFORCED 

CONCRETE TYPE "E" INLET TOP, ALL SIDES OPEN, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, 

ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1

3. 4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING, COMPLETE IN PLACE SY  90

4. 8" BRICK PLUG FOR 8' X 6' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, ALL 

DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1

5. UTILITY SPOIL, HAUL, SPREAD AND COMPACT, COMPLETE IN PLACE LS  1

6. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR STORM SEWER, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, 

COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  145

WALLER COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 33

CITY OF WALLER, WALLER COUNTY, TEXAS

DECEMBER 16, 2025

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

M. GARCIA

DECEMBER 16, 2025

1037-7107 (9.2)

UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

6) BAY UTILITIES. LLC 7) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD 8) TEXASITE5) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE BEACON HILL SECTION 7

$1.00 $10.00 $40.00 $400.00 $0.10 $1.00 $20.00 $200.00

$1.00 $500.00 $5.00 $2,500.00 $0.10 $50.00 $1.00 $500.00

$1.00 $100.00 $5.00 $500.00 $0.10 $10.00 $1.00 $100.00

$1.00 $22.00 $50.00 $1,100.00 $0.10 $2.20 $1.00 $22.00

$20.00 $12,000.00 $29.00 $17,400.00 $0.10 $60.00 $22.00 $13,200.00

$2,200.00 $2,200.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00

$3.00 $21,306.00 $3.00 $21,306.00 $2.00 $14,204.00 $1.00 $7,102.00

$650.00 $5,915.00 $1,200.00 $10,920.00 $300.00 $2,730.00 $300.00 $2,730.00

$250.00 $250.00 $500.00 $500.00 $250.00 $250.00 $100.00 $100.00

$1,200.00 $1,200.00 $300.00 $300.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

$65,307.00 $80,890.75 $19,141.30 $28,161.05

$740.00 $107,300.00 $746.00 $108,170.00 $730.00 $105,850.00 $910.00 $131,950.00

$11,000.00 $11,000.00 $29,000.00 $29,000.00 $38,000.00 $38,000.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00

$110.00 $9,900.00 $108.00 $9,720.00 $120.00 $10,800.00 $135.00 $12,150.00

$600.00 $600.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $392.00 $392.00 $1,050.00 $1,050.00

$7,200.00 $7,200.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,700.00 $2,700.00

$1.00 $145.00 $0.10 $14.50 $0.10 $14.50 $1.00 $145.00
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BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:

TABULATION BY:

TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO. 

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY

7. INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA  1

8. INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE II INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA  1

9. HYDROMULCH SEEDING OF DRAINAGE SWALE AND POND SIDE SLOPES, 

COMPLETE IN PLACE

AC  1

10. REGRADE EXISTING DRAINAGE SWALE, COMPLETE IN PLACE LF  232

11. REPAIR AND REGRADING OF EXISTING POND SIDE SLOPES, COMPLETE IN 

PLACE

LS  1

12. TEMPORARY COFFER DAM FOR CONSTRUCTION OF STORM OUTFALL, 

INCLUDES REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF OFF-SITE, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1

13. SURFACE WATER CONTROL, INCLUDES PUMPING REQUIRED TO CONSTRUCT 

STORM OUTFALL, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE 

ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1

SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 BEACON HILL SECTION 8 DRAINAGE OUTFALL REPAIR 

ALTERNATE BID NO. 2 BEACON HILL POND DRAINAGE CHANNEL OUTFALL REPAIR

1. REPAIR AND REGRADE EXISTING DRAINAGE CHANNEL INTO DETENTION 

POND, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  144

2. 18" THICK CONCRETE RIP RAP, INCLUDES GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, COMPLETE IN 

PLACE

SY  74

SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 2 BEACON HILL POND DRAINAGE CHANNEL OUTFALL REPAIR 

BID SUMMARY

BASE BID WATER ITEMS

BASE BID SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS

BASE BID STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS

BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID

ALTERNATE BID NO. 1

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID

BEACON HILL SECTION 8 DRAINAGE OUTFALL REPAIR

TOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 PLUS BASE BID

ALTERNATE BID NO. 2

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID

BEACON HILL POND DRAINAGE CHANNEL OUTFALL REPAIR

TOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 2 PLUS BASE BID

WALLER COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 33

CITY OF WALLER, WALLER COUNTY, TEXAS

DECEMBER 16, 2025

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

M. GARCIA

DECEMBER 16, 2025

1037-7107 (9.2)

UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

6) BAY UTILITIES. LLC 7) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD 8) TEXASITE5) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE BEACON HILL SECTION 7

$25.00 $25.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.10 $0.10 $1.00 $1.00

$25.00 $25.00 $75.00 $75.00 $50.00 $50.00 $1.00 $1.00

$1,500.00 $1,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $900.00 $900.00

$4.50 $1,044.00 $2.00 $464.00 $6.50 $1,508.00 $5.00 $1,160.00

$3,800.00 $3,800.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $100.00 $100.00

$4,800.00 $4,800.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $100.00 $100.00

$2,300.00 $2,300.00 $100.00 $100.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00

$149,639.00 $163,443.50 $159,615.60 $168,258.00

$8.00 $1,152.00 $100.00 $14,400.00 $8.50 $1,224.00 $175.00 $25,200.00

$135.00 $9,990.00 $140.00 $10,360.00 $99.00 $7,326.00 $135.00 $9,990.00

$11,142.00 $24,760.00 $8,550.00 $35,190.00

$144,109.00 $163,549.90 $156,660.90 $160,354.00

$244,820.00 $296,042.00 $298,743.00 $347,046.00

$854,848.00 $802,382.20 $884,697.20 $912,279.00

$65,307.00 $80,890.75 $19,141.30 $28,161.05

$1,309,084.00 $1,342,864.85 $1,359,242.40 $1,447,840.05

$1,309,084.00 $1,342,864.85 $1,359,242.40 $1,447,840.05

$149,639.00 $163,443.50 $159,615.60 $168,258.00

$1,458,723.00 $1,506,308.35 $1,518,858.00 $1,616,098.05

$1,309,084.00 $1,342,864.85 $1,359,242.40 $1,447,840.05

$11,142.00 $24,760.00 $8,550.00 $35,190.00

$1,320,226.00 $1,367,624.85 $1,367,792.40 $1,483,030.05
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BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:

TABULATION BY:

TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO. 

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY

BASE BID WATER ITEMS

1. 8" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL 

FITTINGS AND VALVES, TO INCLUDE BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, 

COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  1789

2. 8" PLUG & CLAMP WITH 2” BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE 

IN PLACE

EA  3

3. FLUSHING VALVE UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, 6" GATE 

VALVE & BOX, 6" LEAD, FITTINGS, AND FLUSHING VALVE, COMPLETE IN 

PLACE

EA  4

4. REMOVAL OF EXISTING PLUG & CLAMP, 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX AND 

CONNECT PROPOSED 8" WATER LINE TO EXISTING 8" WATER LINE, 

ADDITIONALLY INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY ADAPTERS AND CONNECTORS, 

AND DISINFECTION OF EXISTING WATER LINE AS APPLICABLE, ALL DEPTHS, 

COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1

5. "FAR SIDE" WATER SERVICE LEADS, SDR-9, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING 

CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, PLUG, ALL JOINTS AND FITTINGS, 

CORPORATION STOP, CURB STOP, METER NIPPLE, MARKER, TAP AND 

SLEEVE, ETC., ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  35

6. "NEAR SIDE" WATER SERVICE LEADS, SDR-9, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING 

CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, PLUG, ALL JOINTS AND FITTINGS, 

CORPORATION STOP, CURB STOP, METER NIPPLE, MARKER, TAP AND 

SLEEVE, ETC., ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  20

7. TRENCH SAFETY, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE LF  1789

SUBTOTAL BASE BID WATER ITEMS

BASE BID SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS

1. 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 8' - 12' CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING 

AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  2190

2. 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 12' - 16' CUT, INCLUDES 

BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  1492

3. 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 20' AND DEEPER CUT, INCLUDES 

BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  98

4. STANDARD 4' DIAMETER PRECAST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (0' - 8' 

DEPTH), INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  22

5. EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH FOR 4' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE 

(OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE

VF  84

6. LONG SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEAD, ASTM D-2241, 

SDR 26, INCLUDES PIPE, CEMENT STABILIZIED SAND BACKFILL, DROPS 

STRUCTURE, STACK, RISED, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY 

FITTINGS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  9

7. SHORT SIDE SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEAD, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 

INCLUDES PIPE, CEMENT STABILIZES SAND BACKFILL, DROP STRUCTURE, 

STACK, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ALL 

DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  19

8. REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING 8" PLUG AND CONNECT 

PROPOSED 8" SANITARY SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1

WALLER COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 33

CITY OF WALLER, WALLER COUNTY, TEXAS

DECEMBER 16, 2025

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

M. GARCIA

DECEMBER 16, 2025

1037-7107 (9.2)

UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

$41.00 $73,349.00 $38.72 $69,270.08

$926.00 $2,778.00 $1,890.09 $5,670.27

$7,108.00 $28,432.00 $7,268.97 $29,075.88

$1,020.00 $1,020.00 $3,568.99 $3,568.99

$1,011.00 $35,385.00 $921.89 $32,266.15

$816.00 $16,320.00 $702.77 $14,055.40

$0.30 $536.70 $1.17 $2,093.13

$157,820.70 $155,999.90

$41.00 $89,790.00 $47.26 $103,499.40

$46.80 $69,825.60 $52.39 $78,165.88

$68.00 $6,664.00 $93.44 $9,157.12

$2,637.00 $58,014.00 $3,196.96 $70,333.12

$151.00 $12,684.00 $234.60 $19,706.40

$3,095.00 $27,855.00 $4,030.88 $36,277.92

$1,173.00 $22,287.00 $2,006.76 $38,128.44

$752.00 $752.00 $3,180.71 $3,180.71

9) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC 10) CE BARKER LTD.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE BEACON HILL SECTION 7
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BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:

TABULATION BY:

TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO. 

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY

9. ADDITIONAL COST FOR WATER AND SANITARY SEWER CROSSINGS, ALL 

DEPTHS INCLUDES UPGRADE TO 18' SECTION FOR RESTRAINED JOINT 

AWWA C900 DR 18 PIPE FOR BOTH WATER AND SANITARY SEWER LINES 

WHERE APPLICABLE AND RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  2

10. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE LF  3780

11. 8" SANITARY SEWER PLUG, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA  1

12. CEMENT STABILIZED SAND (TO BE USED TO BACKFILL SANITARY SEWER 

MANHOLES AND PIPE LOCATED IN THE RIGHT OF WAY), COMPLETE IN 

PLACE

CY  690

SUBTOTAL BASE BID SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS

BASE BID STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS

1. 24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND 

BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  1628

2. 30" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND 

BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  367

3. 36" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND 

BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  91

4. 42" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND 

BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  405

5. 48" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND 

BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  454

6. 54" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND 

BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  383

7. 60" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND 

BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  480

8. 5' X 6' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, ASTM C-1433, INCLUDES 

BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  44

9. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR STORM SEWER, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, 

COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  3852

10. REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND 

SMALLER, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  16

11. REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWER AND 

LARGER, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  15

12. REINFORCED CONCRETE STORM SEWER JUNCTION BOX WITH REINFORCED 

CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE TOP, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, 

COMPLETE IN PLACE,

EA  3

WALLER COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 33

CITY OF WALLER, WALLER COUNTY, TEXAS

DECEMBER 16, 2025

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

M. GARCIA

DECEMBER 16, 2025

1037-7107 (9.2)

UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

9) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC 10) CE BARKER LTD.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE BEACON HILL SECTION 7

$1,316.00 $2,632.00 $1,670.71 $3,341.42

$0.30 $1,134.00 $1.17 $4,422.60

$119.00 $119.00 $163.03 $163.03

$32.00 $22,080.00 $45.84 $31,629.60

$313,836.60 $398,005.64

$74.00 $120,472.00 $102.36 $166,642.08

$95.00 $34,865.00 $125.36 $46,007.12

$133.00 $12,103.00 $169.46 $15,420.86

$179.00 $72,495.00 $218.02 $88,298.10

$215.00 $97,610.00 $258.36 $117,295.44

$315.00 $120,645.00 $358.61 $137,347.63

$370.00 $177,600.00 $416.18 $199,766.40

$615.00 $27,060.00 $667.71 $29,379.24

$0.30 $1,155.60 $1.17 $4,506.84

$2,750.00 $44,000.00 $3,988.20 $63,811.20

$5,751.00 $86,265.00 $11,947.01 $179,205.15

$9,413.00 $28,239.00 $16,908.80 $50,726.40
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BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:

TABULATION BY:

TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO. 

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY

13. REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "E" INLET, ALL SIDES OPEN, ALL DEPTHS, 

COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1

14. STAGE I- STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED 

CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET ("H-2"), COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  18

15. STAGE II- STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED 

CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET ("H-2"), COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  18

16. STAGE I- STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED 

CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET ("H-2") WITH GRATE INLET TOP, 

COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1

17. STAGE II- STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED 

CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET ("H-2") WITH GRATE INLET TOP, 

COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1

18. DRAINAGE SWALE, V' BOTTOM WITH 4:1 SIDE SLOPES, COMPLETE IN PLACE LF  4220

19. REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING 8" BRICK PLUG AND 

CONNECT PROPOSED STORM SEWER, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN 

PLACE

EA  1

20. CEMENT STABILIZED SAND (TO BE USED TO BACKFILL STORM SEWER 

MANHOLES AND PIPE LOCATED IN THE RIGHT OF WAY), COMPLETE IN 

PLACE

CY  170

SUBTOTAL BASE BID STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS

BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

1. REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION 

OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  3755

2. FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE 

ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  4046

3. STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, INCLUDES INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE 

AND REMOVAL, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), 

COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1

4. CONCRETE TRUCK WASH OUT STATION, INCLUDES INSTALLATION, 

MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF 

THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1

5. EXTRA BURLAP BAG BARRIER ON INLET, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE 

DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  24

6. EXTRA SILT FENCE INLET PROTECTION BARRIER, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE 

DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  24

7. HYDRO-MULCH SEEDING, AND WATERING AS NECESSARY TO ACHIEVE 

GRASS GROWTH (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), 

COMPLETE IN PLACE

AC  2

8. EXTRA WATER LINE FITTINGS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE 

ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

TON 2

WALLER COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 33

CITY OF WALLER, WALLER COUNTY, TEXAS

DECEMBER 16, 2025

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

M. GARCIA

DECEMBER 16, 2025

1037-7107 (9.2)

UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

9) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC 10) CE BARKER LTD.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE BEACON HILL SECTION 7

$2,186.00 $2,186.00 $3,630.44 $3,630.44

$1,525.00 $27,450.00 $1,519.04 $27,342.72

$1,397.00 $25,146.00 $1,571.82 $28,292.76

$1,697.00 $1,697.00 $1,519.04 $1,519.04

$1,190.00 $1,190.00 $1,571.82 $1,571.82

$3.80 $16,036.00 $3.52 $14,854.40

$404.00 $404.00 $3,079.13 $3,079.13

$32.00 $5,440.00 $45.84 $7,792.80

$902,058.60 $1,186,489.57

$2.30 $8,636.50 $2.11 $7,923.05

$2.00 $8,092.00 $2.11 $8,537.06

$1,939.00 $1,939.00 $2,932.50 $2,932.50

$566.00 $566.00 $1,583.55 $1,583.55

$59.00 $1,416.00 $158.36 $3,800.64

$59.00 $1,416.00 $158.36 $3,800.64

$2,262.00 $4,524.00 $1,935.45 $3,870.90

$3,586.00 $7,172.00 $6,568.80 $13,137.60
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BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:

TABULATION BY:

TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO. 

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY

9. EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, (1.1 SACKS PER TON), (TO BE 

USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

CY  10

10. EXTRA COST OF SANITARY SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION AS PER CITY 

OF HOUSTON DRAWING NO. 02317-01, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE 

USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  500

11. EXTRA COST OF STORM SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION AS PER CITY OF 

HOUSTON, DRAWING NO. 02317-01, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE 

USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  100

12. EXTRA COST OF WET SAND CONSTRUCTION UNDER MANHOLE AS PER CITY 

OF HOUSTON DRAWING NO. 02082-05 (EFFECTIVE DATE ON OCTOBER 1, 

2002 OR LATEST DETAIL), ALL DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE 

DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  22

13. EXTRA DEWATERING FOR UTILITY LINES, ALL LINES SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO 

BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  600

14. EXTRA 8” AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA  1

15. UTILITY SPOILS, INCLUDES ON-SITE HAULING OFF-ROAD, STRIPPING, STOCK 

PILING OF STRIPPINGS, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR 

DENSITY, AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

CY  7102

16. BROADCAST SEEDING INCLUDES FERTILIZING AND WATERING, (TO BE USED 

ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

AC  9.1

17. ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE RIM ELEVATION AS REQUIRED (TO BE USED 

ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1

18. STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDING 

INSPECTION REPORTS CONDUCTED ON A WEEKLY BASIS ACCORDING TO 

TCEQ PERMIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1

SUBTOTAL BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 BEACON HILL SECTION 8 DRAINAGE OUTFALL REPAIR

1. 8' X 6' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, ASTM C-1433, INCLUDES 

BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  145

2. REINFORCED CONCRETE STORM SEWER JUNCTION BOX WITH REINFORCED 

CONCRETE TYPE "E" INLET TOP, ALL SIDES OPEN, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, 

ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1

3. 4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING, COMPLETE IN PLACE SY  90

4. 8" BRICK PLUG FOR 8' X 6' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, ALL 

DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1

5. UTILITY SPOIL, HAUL, SPREAD AND COMPACT, COMPLETE IN PLACE LS  1

6. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR STORM SEWER, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, 

COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  145

WALLER COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 33

CITY OF WALLER, WALLER COUNTY, TEXAS

DECEMBER 16, 2025

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

M. GARCIA

DECEMBER 16, 2025

1037-7107 (9.2)

UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

9) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC 10) CE BARKER LTD.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE BEACON HILL SECTION 7

$32.00 $320.00 $45.84 $458.40

$16.00 $8,000.00 $17.60 $8,800.00

$16.00 $1,600.00 $17.60 $1,760.00

$538.00 $11,836.00 $586.50 $12,903.00

$27.00 $16,200.00 $23.46 $14,076.00

$2,084.00 $2,084.00 $1,949.11 $1,949.11

$2.50 $17,755.00 $1.17 $8,309.34

$862.00 $7,844.20 $821.10 $7,472.01

$81.00 $81.00 $246.33 $246.33

$1,481.00 $1,481.00 $3,519.00 $3,519.00

$100,962.70 $105,079.13

$851.00 $123,395.00 $919.80 $133,371.00

$32,557.00 $32,557.00 $5,735.97 $5,735.97

$129.00 $11,610.00 $111.44 $10,029.60

$431.00 $431.00 $6,158.25 $6,158.25

$1,019.00 $1,019.00 $1,173.00 $1,173.00

$0.30 $43.50 $1.17 $169.65
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BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:

TABULATION BY:

TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO. 

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY

7. INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA  1

8. INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE II INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA  1

9. HYDROMULCH SEEDING OF DRAINAGE SWALE AND POND SIDE SLOPES, 

COMPLETE IN PLACE

AC  1

10. REGRADE EXISTING DRAINAGE SWALE, COMPLETE IN PLACE LF  232

11. REPAIR AND REGRADING OF EXISTING POND SIDE SLOPES, COMPLETE IN 

PLACE

LS  1

12. TEMPORARY COFFER DAM FOR CONSTRUCTION OF STORM OUTFALL, 

INCLUDES REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF OFF-SITE, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1

13. SURFACE WATER CONTROL, INCLUDES PUMPING REQUIRED TO CONSTRUCT 

STORM OUTFALL, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE 

ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1

SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 BEACON HILL SECTION 8 DRAINAGE OUTFALL REPAIR 

ALTERNATE BID NO. 2 BEACON HILL POND DRAINAGE CHANNEL OUTFALL REPAIR

1. REPAIR AND REGRADE EXISTING DRAINAGE CHANNEL INTO DETENTION 

POND, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  144

2. 18" THICK CONCRETE RIP RAP, INCLUDES GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, COMPLETE IN 

PLACE

SY  74

SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 2 BEACON HILL POND DRAINAGE CHANNEL OUTFALL REPAIR 

BID SUMMARY

BASE BID WATER ITEMS

BASE BID SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS

BASE BID STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS

BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID

ALTERNATE BID NO. 1

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID

BEACON HILL SECTION 8 DRAINAGE OUTFALL REPAIR

TOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 PLUS BASE BID

ALTERNATE BID NO. 2

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID

BEACON HILL POND DRAINAGE CHANNEL OUTFALL REPAIR

TOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 2 PLUS BASE BID

WALLER COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 33

CITY OF WALLER, WALLER COUNTY, TEXAS

DECEMBER 16, 2025

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

M. GARCIA

DECEMBER 16, 2025

1037-7107 (9.2)

UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

9) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC 10) CE BARKER LTD.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE BEACON HILL SECTION 7

$59.00 $59.00 $158.36 $158.36

$59.00 $59.00 $158.36 $158.36

$2,262.00 $2,262.00 $1,935.45 $1,935.45

$5.40 $1,252.80 $11.73 $2,721.36

$4,954.00 $4,954.00 $26,744.40 $26,744.40

$7,000.00 $7,000.00 $2,932.50 $2,932.50

$5,923.00 $5,923.00 $6,158.25 $6,158.25

$190,565.30 $197,446.15

$5.40 $777.60 $11.73 $1,689.12

$115.00 $8,510.00 $105.57 $7,812.18

$9,287.60 $9,501.30

$157,820.70 $155,999.90

$313,836.60 $398,005.64

$902,058.60 $1,186,489.57

$100,962.70 $105,079.13

$1,474,678.60 $1,845,574.24

$1,474,678.60 $1,845,574.24

$190,565.30 $197,446.15

$1,665,243.90 $2,043,020.39

$1,474,678.60 $1,845,574.24

$9,287.60 $9,501.30

$1,483,966.20 $1,855,075.54
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